## 506791572 07/29/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MANZ	04/29/2011
TERRY DALY	04/29/2021
ROBERT DELROSSI	05/10/2011
ERICA FROHM	04/29/2011
CHARLIE LOMBARDO	04/29/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKET GAMING SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	66201 EAST 290 ROAD
City:	GROVE
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74344

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17325346

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

**Email:** jzhao@weidemiller.com **Correspondent Name:** WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.

Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROCKET.0263P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JING ZHAO

SIGNATURE: /Jing Zhao/
DATE SIGNED: 07/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=rocketassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057021 FRAME: 0457

EPAS ID: PAT6838391

506791572

source=rocketassign#page2.tif source=rocketassign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057021 FRAME: 0458

Application No.: 12/984,426 Filing Date: January 4, 2011

PATENT Docket No.: ROCKET.0177P

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert Manz, a United States citizen, having an address of at 4861 LaMenta Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89147; Terry Daly, a United States citizen, having an address of at 1434 Doggett Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89123; Robert DelRossi, a United States citizen, having an address of at 107 S. Royal Ascot Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89144; Erica Frohm, a United States citizen, having an address of at 3308 Noyes Street, Evanston, IL 60201; and Charlie Lombardo, a United States citizen, having an address of at 375 Ostego Court, Henderson, NV 89012 (collectively "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GAMES AND GAMING MACHINES HAVING WHEEL FEATURES ("Invention") which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/984,426, which was filed on January 4, 2011 ("Application");

AND WHEREAS, Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware company having an address of 66201 East 290 Road, Grove, OK 74344, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Invention, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

batem brotection for the invention in	an countries.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I hereunto set my han	dand seal this Miday o	of <u>APUL</u> , 2011.
	Z.	hert flow.	$n_{\gamma}$
STATE OF Nevada	7	t Manz	
	5 ss.		
COUNTY OF Clark	8		
on 4/89/11	, before me, Pat	ricia A. Boggs	personally appeared
Robert Manz personally known to m	e (or proved to me on t	he basis of satisfactory e	vidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within ins			
capacity, and that by his signature or			
executed the instrument.		* * *	*
WITNESS my hand and offici-	al seal	)	
			11
ISEALL Notary Public - State of County of Cla	Trievada k	MASS LALD &	AH/IXX

Signature

PATRICIA A. BOGGS

My Appointment Expires

Docket No.: ROCKET.0177P

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereund	to set my hand and seal this Affilay of APRIL, 2011.  Terry Daly
STATE OF Nevada	<b>7</b> <b>5</b> ss.
On 4/29///, before Terry Daly personally known to me (or proved to is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknown to the within instrument.	Fore me, Patricia A. Boggs personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name nowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  [SEAL]  Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark PATRICIA A. BOGGS My Appointment Expires No: 00-66028-1 September 9, 2013	Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	to set my hand and seal this <u>D</u> day of <u>MAQ</u> , 2011.
STATE OF Nevada	7 5 ss.
On 5/10/11, before Robert DelRossi personally known to me (or propagate is subscribed to the within instrument, a	ore me, Patricia A. Boggs personally appeared oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized ament the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  [SEAL]  Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark PATRICIA A. BOGGS My Appointment Expires No: 00-66028-1 September 9, 2013	Signature Signature

Application No.: 12/984,426 Filing Date: January 4, 2011

PATENT

Docket No.: ROCKET.0177P

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this Arday of APCIL, 2011.
	5-2
	Erica Frohm
	Israa i Toma
STATE OF Nevada	7
COUNTY OF Clark	5 ss. 8
On 4/29/11 , before me	, Patricia A. Boggs personally appeared
Erica Frohm personally known to me (or proved to m name is subscribed to the within instrument, and ack	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose cnowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(21. 11A)
Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark PATRICIA A. BOGGS My Appointment Expires No: 00-66028-1 September 9, 2013	Signature Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	my hand and seal this Anthay of APPLL 2011.  Charlie Lombardo
STATE OF Nevada	7
COUNTY OF Clark	<b>5</b> SS. <b>8</b>
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and	Patricia A. Boggs personally appeared ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person dacknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Det Max
Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark PATRICIA A. BOGGS My Appointment Expires No: 00-66028-1 September 9, 2013	Signature

rsw-24530.wpd 4/22/11